900582992 12/01/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900576337

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plus Productions LLC		11/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wild Manor, LLC	
Street Address:	2232 Pearl St	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88369992	WILD MANOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035029235

Email: sarah@vdblegalgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah Van De Bogart
Address Line 1: 2953 Osceola St

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Van De Bogart
SIGNATURE:	/sarah van de bogart/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Amended Assig Ag#page1.tif source=Amended Assig Ag#page2.tif source=Amended Assig Ag#page3.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0373

900582992

AMENDED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This AMENDED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made effective as of September 30, 2020 by and among Plus Productions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Wild Manor, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain Intellectual Property as defined below;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS Assignce wishes to assume all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Intellectual Property.</u> "Intellectual Property" shall mean all right, title, and interest in and to all: (i) trademarks, including the trademark registration for WILD MANOR (Serial No. 88369992), service marks, trade dress, logos, brand names, trade names, domain names, including the domain www.wiidmanor.com, corporate names, and business names, and all applications, registrations, and renewals in connection therewith (ii) works of authorship and other copyrightable works, and copyrights, including computer programs and rights in data and databases, and all applications, registrations, and renewals in connection therewith, and (iii) trade secrets or other work product.
- 2. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill associated therewith. Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.
- 3. <u>No Warranties</u>. Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Intellectual Property.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each of the parties hereto shall on request, cooperate with one another by furnishing any additional information, executing and delivering any additional documents and/or instruments, and doing any and all such other things as may be reasonably required by the parties to consummate or otherwise implement the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns.</u> This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts may be delivered via facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duty and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0374 7. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0375

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed this 30^{th} day of November, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

PLUS PRODUCTIONS, LLC

By: Name:

Lennon Barnica

Title:

Executive Producer

ASSIGNEE:

WILD MANOR, LLC

By:

Name:

Lennon Barnica

Title: Principal

Signature Page to Assignment Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 10/23/2020